507590678 11/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7637567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.	10/27/2022
NATIONAL CENTRAL UNIVERSITY	10/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANCORA SEMICONDUCTORS INC.
Street Address:	6F., NO. 252, SHANYING RD.
Internal Address:	GUISHAN DIST.
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	333425
Name:	NATIONAL CENTRAL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	NO. 300, ZHONGDA RD.
Internal Address:	ZHONGLI DISTRICT
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	32001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10283631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)388-6582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8883886609
Email: info@ckc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: CKC & PARTNERS CO., LLC

Address Line 1: 12345 LAKE CITY WAY NE, NO. 283
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWT04503/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES LYNN O'SULLIVAN

PATENT 507590678 REEL: 061714 FRAME: 0449

SIGNATURE:	/James Lynn O'Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=TWT04503US-assignment-from-DELTA-NCU-to-ANCORA-NCU#page1.tif		
source=TWT04503US-assignment-from-DELTA-NCU-to-ANCORA-NCU#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 061714 FRAME: 0450 Our Ref.: NP-17152-US Your Ref.: TWT04503/US

Position: President

ASSIGNMENT

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
Whereas, 1. DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. 2. National Central University, a corporation/an university hereafter referred to as the assignor and former owner of all rights in connection with the issued patents below:
US Patent Number 10,283,631 , which issued on 2019/05/07.
Whereas, 1. Ancora Semiconductors Inc. 2. National Central
University , corporation residing at 1.6F., No. 252, Shanying Rd., Guishan Dist.,
Taoyuan City 333425, Taiwan, R.O.C. 2.No. 300, Zhongda Rd., Zhongli District,
Taoyuan City 32001, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.
Assignor 1 (DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.)
Name: Kuoliang YEH Signature: Land Jack Date: 127/222 Position: General Counsel Assignor 2 (National Central University)
Name: JOU, Jin-Yang Signature: Date:

Our Ref.: NP-17152-US Your Ref.: TWT04503/US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, 1. DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. 2. National Central University,
a corporation/an university hereafter referred to as the assignor and former owner of all
rights in connection with the issued patents below:
US Patent Number 10.283.631 , which issued on 2019/05/07.
Whereas, 1. Ancora Semiconductors Inc. 2. National Central
University , corporation residing at 1.6F., No. 252. Shanying Rd., Guishan Dist.,
Taovuan City 333425, Taiwan, R.O.C. 2.No. 300, Zhongda Rd., Zhongli District,
Taoyuan City 32001. Taiwan, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I/We by these
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the
said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and
all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize
and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its
sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end
of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would
havis has a hald by makes had this positionment and only not have made
have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.
Assignor I (DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.)
Assignor 1 (DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.)
Assignor I (DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.) Name: Kuoliang YEH Signature: Date:
Assignor 1 (DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.)
Assignor 1 (DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.) Name: Kuoliang YEH Signature: Date: Position: General Counsel Assignor 2 (National Central University)
Assignor I (DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.) Name: Kuoliang YEH Signature: Date: Position: General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 061714 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 11/10/2022